You

YouGov / TUC Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1642 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd February 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | London | R€StOf | Midlands /i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1642|558 ]1460] 115] 197 | 796 | 846 | 195 | 415 | 562 |470] 936 | 706 210 534 351 404 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you ever been the victim of violence while you were at
work? This could include incidents such as being punched
or stabbed or incidents such as being pushed or spat on.
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 1 5 1 2 2 3 3 3 4 0 3 2 1 2 2 5 1
Yes, but not within the last 12 months 10 8 10 9 12 | 12 8 2 7 14 11 9 10 9 9 10 9 14
No 86 |89 84 89 84| 85 88 90 89 82 88| 87 85 90 88 84 85 85
Don’t know / prefer not to say 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 6 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 4 1 1
How many times have you experienced violence at work?
[Only asked to those who have experienced violence at work;
n=208]
Once 24 |35 18 50 10 | 22 26 16 19 24 27| 26 21 24 25 19 25 26
Twice 20 | 18 19 22 29 27 12 15 21 18 23| 17 24 19 24 26 14 11
3-5times 20 | 22 27 5 20 | 14 28 41 20 20 18] 19 22 23 25 15 23 9
5-10times 10 3 7 18 12 9 11 9 9 10 11 8 12 16 4 15 7 14
More than 10times 20 | 17 25 O 27 | 23 18 19 28 21 15| 25 14 15 14 20 25 31
Don’t know / prefer not to say 6 5 5 6 2 5 6 0 4 7 5 6 6 3 7 4 5 9
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What sector were you working in when you were the victim of
violence at work (please think of the most recent incident if
there have been more than one)?

[Only asked to those who have experienced violence at work;
n=208]

[Those that said "Other" were asked to specify, for full list of
responses see Sheetl]

Medical & health services 22 | 19 30 7 20 | 11 36 28 28 19 22| 21 23 22 18 13 34 21
Education 12 | 14 9 29 7 4 21 0 3 12 21] 15 8 23 12 13 12 3

Hospitality and leisure 11 | 4 16 15 17 8 14 53 10 11 3 10 12 8 14 13 6 9

Retail 9 4 10 9 13 ] 10 8 9 21 6 5 7 11 0 9 13 6 12

Manufacturing 6 | 10 4 4 3 9 2 0 4 7 7 5 7 0 8 6 6 4

Construction 4 4 2 0 9 6 2 0 0 6 4 2 7 0 6 2 3 10

Transportation & distribution 3 1 5 0 0 5 0 0 4 3 2 2 3 0 3 3 3 3
Financial services 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Legal 1 1 1 0O 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 0 0

IT & telecoms 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 0

Media/ marketing/ advertising/ PR & sales 1 2 0 O 0 2 0 9 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 0 0
Accountancy 0 1 0 O 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Real estate 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 25 | 27 22 27 29 | 38 10 0 26 29 24| 28 22 47 13 27 26 35

Prefer not the say 4 6 0 9 3 3 5 0 3 4 5 4 4 0 7 6 1 3
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